


Navigating the MarTech Landscape



How many MarTech vendors are there in 2023? 
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More than 10,000
MarTech vendors globally! 



More than 1,500 vendors in Japan alone
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2022

〜 1,234

2020

〜 1,317

2021

2018

〜 485

2017

〜 272

2019

〜 931

1,566!
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Along with the diversification of digital customer contact points between companies and customers, the 
utilization of customer data and the utilization of technology in marketing are progressing. 
MuleSoft’s Report found that 70% of customer interactions are now digital.

Data is growing but customer data interactions are growing even faster 
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Digital interaction is becoming increasing important in the customer 
journey

Traditional Buyer Journey

Environment

AIDMA

Attention
Interest Desire

Memory

Action

Digital Customer Journey

Environment

AISCEAS

Attention

Interest

Search
Comparison
Examination

Action
Share
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Your customer is always ON in a digital world



Most 
important

55.0%

Very 
important

31.1%

Neither
10.4%

Not that important

3.2%

Not important
0.3%

Most 
important

60.3%

Very 
important

27.4%

Neither

9.4%

Not that important

2.2%

Not important
0.7%
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2022 2023

According to our research, nearly 90% of enterprises said
marketing data management is crucial for improving marketing results

*Marketing data management is the process of collecting, organizing, analyzing, and applying data to your business strategies.

Q: How important is marketing data management for improving your marketing results?

86% 88%



Working 
on it

49.0%

Plan to start 
this year

18.0%

No plan
32.7%

Unanswered

0.3%

Working 
on it

50.4%

Plan to start 
this year

17.6%

No plan
31.3%

Unanswered

0.7%
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Nearly 70% of enterprises also said they had plans to work on their 
marketing data management

Q: Are you currently working on marketing data management or have a solid plan to start?

2022 2023

67% 68%
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Rolling out a marketing data management strategy often requires 
cross-organizational collaboration

There is still a low level of awareness and understanding of the importance of these initiatives among 
management and on-site personnel.

This often results in a Silo Mentality, which is where each department is focused on its own work and does not 
properly communicate with the rest of the organization.

Q: Which are the areas you find the most difficulty in when planning data management?

21.4%

22.7%

35.9%

43.7%

37.2%

22.7%

25.2%

36.7%

39.6%

43.5%

Securing of budget

Understanding the relevant technology/data

Planning of strategy/roadmap

High level of skills required

Cross-organizational collaboration

2022

2021



The Silo Mentality has to be overcome to achieve successful marketing 
orchestration

Silo Mentality

Sales

ITPR

Marketing

Marketing Orchestration

Sales

PR

Marketing IT

Breaking down silos for
integrated operations
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Can an All-in-One Suite Solution satisfy your needs? 

From the systems perspective, there is also a need to decide how to 
build your MarTech stack

VS

A one-stop provider or platform 
offering everything you need for your 
marketing activities. 

Suite Solution (All-in-one) Best-of-Breed (Stack)

Individual tools that fit each of your 
marketing needs best, combined into a 
complete and customized system. 
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With the Best-of-Breed approach, companies have to fit individual data 
sources together to fully reap its benefits

Integrated DataIndividual Data Sources

Extract Transform Load

Data Integration Process

14Copyright © 2023 Underworks Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.



15

However, over 75% of enterprises have yet to fully integrate their data

Data Integration Maturity LevelLow High

Q: Which stage best represents your company’s data integration status?

Stage 0
No Data

Stage 1
Data

Scattered

Stage 2
Data

Partially
Integrated

Stage 3
Data 
Fully

Integrated

Stage 4
Data

Utilized for 
Analysis

Stage 5
Data Utilized 

for 
Campaigns

Stage 6
Data Utilized 
with AI/IoT

9.4%

15.5%

50.8%

6.1%

12.6%

4.9%

0.6%

7.2%

21.7%

47.7%

10.1% 9.4%

4.0%
0.0%

2022

2023
Data Fully Integrated

Only 23.5% of companies
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2. Investing in people

Invest in people to learn how to 
use new technologies

1. Evaluating vendors

Put time in buying process evaluating 
vendors on their openness and 
integrations

3. Strategy based process

Invest in building a clear process 
based on a strategy for how to run 
the project and how to harness 
data value

Getting the most out of your MarTech stack

There are three main points to consider for a successful data management strategy:
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It is necessary to build an integrated marketing foundation in consideration of customer needs, business 
requirements, and operational processes, but this is an area where specialized knowledge is required, and we 
specialize in digital marketing consulting and execution support.

Audit Strategy

Implementation Enablement

Activation Governance
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True Marketing Orchestration Starts With Marketing Experts 
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アンダーワークス

A Future Beyond Your Imagination

We help our clients prov ide their customers 

a seamless and personalized journey by combining 
Deep industry knowledge, Digital technologies and 
a Human-centered design approach.

By putting Experience First and Technology Second , 
our mission is to take part in creating 

“A Future Beyond Your Imagination”.

Founded in 2006 

CEO: Manabu Tajima 

Tokyo: Spirit Building 7F, 3-19-13 Toranomon, Minatoku, Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan

Singapore: 12 Kallang Ave, #04-24 Aperia The Annex

Paris: 40 Rue du Colisée, 75008 Paris, France
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